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SYMBOLS 
—NH 

(X) Less than three firms reporting this Item. The figures, therefore, 
cannot be shown separately, but are Included in "Other". 



MON'JELY REVIEW OF CANAJ)IAN FIERIE8 STATI&'TICS 

ERRk1TA 

Beginning with the February issue Table 19 — Mid-month Wholesale Prices 
should read :- 

ATLANTIC 
Codfilleta, fresh, unwrapped 
Codfiflets, frozen, cello 5's .................. 
Cod fillets, smoked .......  . .. . . . .. . . .. . . .• .. . . . 
Halibut, 10-40 lb., fresh or frozen 
Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped 
Herring, kippered . ...... .... . ...... ... . 
Mackerel, frozen, round .. .. .. .. . . . . . . . . ..... . . 

elte, frozen, No.1 •. .... ... .... ... . .. . . . •.. 
ALANIC CANNED 
lobster, Fancy Grade 
Sardines, not smoked, in vegetable oil 
PACIFI C 
Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless & dressed 
Ssilmon, frozen, Silverbright, headless & dressed 
Salmon, frozen, Coho, headless & dressed 
Lingeod , fresh ........................•,.•.•••s 
PACIFIC CED 
Salmon, Sockeye, Grade A 
Salmon, Pink, Grade A 
INLAND 
Whitefish, fresh . . .. . . . . ... ...... ... . •. .. . ... 
Whitefish, frozen . ... .. .... ... . .. .. •. .... •.• .. 
Lake Trout, fresh .......................••..•••' 



U0NIHLY REVIEW OF C.ANADLAZ FIRflB STATIffICS 

Beginning with the February issue Table 19 - Mid-month Wholesale Prices 
shouXd read :- 

ATLANTIC 
Cod fillets, fresh, unwrapped 
Cod fillets, frozen, cello 5'8 .................. 
Cod fillets, smoked ... .. .. ..... .... ...... 
Halibut, 10-40 lb., fresh or frozen 
Haddock fillets, fresh, unwrapped 60**600*69*0640 

H erring, kippered . . . ... . .... . .. . . .. . . . . . . . ... .• 
Mackerel, frozen, round •... .... . .. ... ....... .. 

elts, frozen, No .1 . . .... . .. .. .. ... . . . .. .... .. 
ATLAITIC CJUNED 
lobster, Fancy Grade . .... .. . . .. .. . .. . .. . .•. . . . . 
Sardines, not smoked, in vegetable oil 
PACIFIC 
Halibut, frozen, 10-40 lb., headless & dressed 
Salmon, frozen, Silverbri&it, head.les8 & dressed 
Sa.linoxi, frozen, Coho, headless & dressed 
Lingcod , fresh ....  . .. . . . . . . . . . ... ... . . .. . . . . 
PACIFIC CANNED 
Salirn, Sockeye, Grade A .. .. . . •.. . •..• 
Salmon, Pink, Grade A 
ID 
Whitefish, fresh .... .. ..... .... . . ...... .. . 
Whitefish, frozen .. .. .. .. .. ..•. . .............  
Lake Trout, fresh ...............•...•.••.•..•••• 



CANADiAN FISRIES - .IRJNZ 1954 

CANADA 

In June the sea-fishermen of Canada (Newfoundland included) caught 
184,331,000 pounds of fish worth *9,746,000 initially, as against 178,391,000 
pounds worth $9,793,000  in June, 19539  landings, therefore, were 3.3 p.c. 
heavier, but 0.5 p.c. less valuable than in the same month of last year. 

Cumulative figures for the first six months of 1954  were -- with laet year's 
comparable figures and the percentage differences in parentheses -- 645,325,000 
pounds (525,263,000  pounds; plus 22.8 p.c.) and 28,357,000 (27,144,000;  plus 
4.5 p.c.). 

'ast Coast landings and landed values were -- again with last year's 
figures and the percentage differences in brackets -- 170,746,000 pounds 
(160,255,000 pounds; plus 6.5 p.c.) and 479754,000 47,132,000; plus 8.7 p.c.). 

For the six-month period under review the catch was 468,479,000  pounds 
(465,793,000 pounds; plus 0.6 p.o.), whilst the catch value was 22,131,000 
(p21,859,000; plus 1.2 p.c.). A decrease in the aggregate value of the lobster 
fishery, cemsed by lower unit prices, would appear to have been more than offset 
by larger catches of groundfish. 

In Newfoundland total landings and landed values were higher than in 1953, 
both in June and during the January-Juie period. 

The Nov Brunswick sardine fishery is still running above last year' a level, 
but the aggregate value of the lobster catch is down by 21.9 P.C. 

Nova Scotia landings and landed values - 48,925,000 pounds and 
$298419000 -- were 6.7 p.c, smaller, but 0.1 p.c, more valuable than in rune, 
1953. Lobster prices seem to have declined this month. 

PACIFIC 

The Pacific Coast catch of 13,585,000 pounds valued at 1,992,000  was lower 
in both cases by 25.1 p.c* than in June, 1953. Figures for salmon were down 
sharply, but it must be remembered that net fishing ceased during the fourth week 
of the month pending a settlement of price agreements between union and operators. 

lVCKS 

Holdings of all frozen fish in Canada totalled 39,277,000  pounds, consisting 
of 36,706,000 pounds frozen fresh and 2,571,000 pounds frozen smoked. 

P4q 

Exports of fish and fish productB during the January-May period of 1954 
amounted to 49 ,533,000 - 10.0 p.c • higher than in the same five months of 1953- 
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ALL CANADA 

Tabi. 1 - Landings and Landed Values 

LANDINGS VALUZS 

JUNE TOTALS TO DATZ JUNB TOTAlS TO DAIR  

1954 1953 1954 f 	1953 1954 1953 1954 
LAVfIC - 	'000 lb. 	- - 	$'OOO - 

Co 77,353 63,551 159463 131,346 1,860 1,435 4,440 3,394 
Haddock 11,464 4,803 57,429 45,819 381 179 2,180 1,900 
Poflock 8,109 8,161 16,398 15,865 125 130 246 248 
Hake & Cuek 	..... 3,123 3,002 5,544 5,393 55 53 97 87 
Bosefish 8,488 6,691 16635 15,198 200 142 384 334 
Catfish 	..,.,....,,.., 1,403 1,849 4,360 4,360 41 55 121 126 
Halibut 523 431 2,598 2,499 101 86 570 565 
Plaice 	......... 4,167 4,424 9,608 8,584 118 114 279 237 
Other Ylatfjsh 1,976 2,569 11,859 17,188 59 63 321 456 
Herring 	............ 6,955 8,411 91,774 114,030 86 118 699 835 

rdinss 	............. 5,268 3,783 11,012 7,154 156 77 300 145 
Nackirel 9,590 6,770 10,630 7,756 312 232 357 275 
A1.ives 	..., 10,098 13,522 21,232 26,021 58 73 174 178 
Seln 	............... 1,391 

.. 

2,222 1,456 2,580 476 635 502 778 
e1ts 	........., 14 14 2,288 3,575 2 1 255 570 

Ssordfieh 	. .......... 15 31 15 31 6 12 6 12 
Other H.tuarial 6,917 13,863 8,133 16,165 73 90 117 169 
Lobster. 	... ... . ..... , 11,661 10,336 32,973 32,683 3,502 3,471 10,701 11,016 
Clans & Q.uahaugs 1,659 5,410 3,965 7,964 73 79 180 194 
Oysters - - 21 92 - - 1 4 
Scallop. 	..........,.. 528 293 956 1,238  70 86 199 332 
Other &elifish 	...... 44 119 130 252 9 1 2 4 

Tbtals - ATIN?IC 	.... 170,746 160,255 	1  468,479 465,793 7,754 7,132 22,131 21,859 

PACIFIC 

Grey Cod 	..........,, 528 93 3,458  1,634 21 4 144 70 
Lingcod 352 337 2,291 1,637 25 20 176 94 
Sabisfish 	........ 49 31 156 268 6 4 19 31 
ckfish 

Halibut 	• ............. 
62 

7,693 
29 

10,060 
227 

16,085 
180 

19,076 
2 

1,231 
1 

1,509 
8 

2,406 
7 

2,636 
Soles 	............. 532 676 2,085 2,944 27 31 110 148 
Other Ylatfieb 7 8 235 101 9 0 6 1 
Herring 312 728 137,667 16,556 8 9 1,768 202 
Sockoye 105 893 141 1,008 23 196 31 219 
Spring, Red 	.......... 

Spring, White 	...... .. 
Stealhsad 	.....,...... 

Coho 

1,570 
395 

4 
505 

0 

2,550 
534 
16 

978 
19 

2,956 
759 
28 
505 

9 

4,446 
960 
40 
978 
19 

402 
69 
1 

76 
0 

601 
71 
2 

132 
2 

781 
137 

5 
76 
9 

1,050 
127 

7 
132 

2 
bua 	•IS•••.•.•• ... •.• 3 45 4 46 0 2 9 2 
Other 	................ 11 23 23 37 1 3 2 4 
&laon Totals 	........ 2,593 5,058 4,416 7,534 572 1,009 1,032 1,543 
Other Z.tuarial 	...... 354 411 1,519 1,744 10 11 44 52 
Crabs 	..........,..... 499 403 1,630 1,230 55 40 179 126 
Clans 	.. ............. , 25 - 3,224 3,986 1 - 89 110 
Oyster. 	............,. 512 225 3,292 2,820 23 13 167 166 
Other So.11fish 	•,..., 67 77 561 760 11 10 78 99 

Total. - PACIFIC 	..... 13,585 18,136 176,846 59,470 1,992 2,661 6,226 5,285 

TOTALS - CANADA 	...... 184,331 178,391 645,325 525,263 9,746 9,793 28,357 27,144 

	

ATLANTIC 	 PACIFIC 

OR YIJI 	- flounders, greysol., skate, turbot, sitch, OHXR 7LAISB - flounders • skate 
yelloutsil 

0'XR ISWARIAL - caplin, shad, isa-bass, Isa-perch, 	OR ISWABIAL - eulachon., sea-bass, isa-perch, unsits, 

	

sea-trout, toaood 	 sturgeon 
O 	- crabs, wsssls, ainklss 	O 	- abalone, peusul, shriaps, squid 

0 isis than 500 	- nil 	•.. not available 
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June 1954 
N1UNDLAND 

Table 2 - Landings and landed Values 

LANDINGS 	(1) 

1ALS TO DAM 

1951, 	J 	1953 	1954 	J 	1953 

VALUES 

JUNE 	TOV.LS TO DA!1 

1954 	J 	1953 	1954 	j 	1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- 

Cod 	(2) 54,472 40,680 60,191 62,439 1,210 878 1,798 1,351 
liaddock 2,710 82 18,052 10,490 75 3 528 327 
Pollock 43 - 206 21 - 2 0 

- - - - - - - - 
Roasfish 	..........., 383 5 4,236 8,799 10,626 77 83 177 221 
Hake 	................... 

Catfish 	............ 57 63 225 203 2 2 7 6 
Halibut 	....... , .... , 69 18 280 282 12 3 42 49 
Flounder & Greysole 	• 750 1,573 6,811 9,651 17 37 159 229 
Turbot 	............. 181 5 259 140 13 0 18 8 

1,741 1,172 18,860 27,624 9 6 167 239 Herring 	.............. 
Mackerel 	., 14 1 14 2 1 0 1 0 
Capli.fl 	............. 5,796 12,033 5,796 12,034 29 45 29 45 
Selaon 	... ......... 514 1,370 563 1,626 134 294 151 390 

- - 3 3 - - p p 
Other Estuartal 	., - 42 - 42 - 15 - 15 
Lobsters 	............. 2,050 1,943 3,463 3,547 517 501 862 904 
Class 	........... - - - - - - - - 
Scallops 	........... 373 70 373 56 23 4 23 6 
8id.............. 15 31 15 31 	

1 
0 p p p 

Totals - NE13OUNDLA1D 72,820 83,319 	1 143,950 1 138,857 	1 2,119 1,871 	1 3,964 	1 3,790 

Figures for cod, haddock, pollock, hake, catfish and halibut represent weights in "gutted, head on" state. All 
other species shown in "round" weight. 
Includes a ewall quantity of haddock, hake and pollock used for Salting. 

Table 3 - Disposition of Catch 

(in percentages of quantity landed) 

TOTALS TO D!1 TOTALS TO DATE 
sPcis cis 

1954 1953 1954 	1 1953 
P.C. P.C. 

COD POLLOCK 

.43 .97 98.33 100.00 
fillets 	........................ 2 1.90 1.67 - 

Frozen, dressed 	.................... - .01 

Fresh, dressed ............. 

fillets 	............. 

...05 

.40.57 30.90 

Frozen, 	fillets 	...................... 

Smoked, fillets 	• 	..... .31 .53 

ron-rood uses 	........................ 

HAKE  
1ted, light 	(1) 	..................... 43.52 46.51 Frozen, fillets 	........... - - 

huavy 	.................. 9.56 13.61 Non-food uses 	........ .. ............. - - 
Pickled, split 	......... 3.16 4.54 

.01 .29 

..... 

Canned 	............................ .... - - C.ATFI 
Non-food uses 	................ .39 .74 99.58 99.15 

fillets 	.......................... 

HADOOCZ 

Frozen, fillets 	...................... 
Non-food use. 	...................... .2 .85 

Fresh, fillets .22 .42 
- .02 

fillets 	.............. 91.33 94.79 R0FI 
Frozen, dx.ned 	.................... 

ok.d, fillets 	.............. - .03 96.61 96.11 
Non-food uses 	............ 8.44 6.74 

Frozen, fillets 	................ 
Non-food uses ........ . .............. 3.39 3.89 

Fresh, 	dressed 	......................... .01 - 
. 

(1) Includes an unknow percentage of "vinegar-cured", 
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utie 1954 

Table 3 - Disposition of Catch (concluded) 

(in jiercenteges of giantity ided) 

C3J8 
TOTALS TO DAIS TOTALS '10 DA!1 

19 1954 1953 
P.C. P.C. 

RALLWT HI1ING 
Presh, dressed 17.09 19.90 Zippered 	•......,, .32 .98 
7rose, dreusd 34.96 35.71 Pickled, round 	••••••• 	.A •37 .18 

• fiusts 	...... 	............. 46.39 13.43 N 	 split 	• 	......... 9.25 
dressed 	(1) 	... ............ 25.32 20.56 

P'LOUNI&RS & 	IZ , ti11.t 	(1) 	........ 34.76 34.70 
Yrozen, fillets 	.., 92.93 85.62 , Scotch cured 1.60 .97 
Non-food us.. 7.07 14.38 .5]. - 

- . 
03 

.31 
Frozen, round 	....................... 3.00 

.. 47.95 

Non-food uses 	........................ 27.84 
.. 

25.87 

FURBOT 

, 	gibbed 	........................ 
Fresh, round 	........................... 

WB8'1RS 
1.64 - 92.05 91.93 

.67 - Canned 	............... 2.35 2.13 
Lresh, dressed 	......................... 
rozen, dressed 	........................ 
Pickled, split 	......................... 97.89 100.00 

In Shell 	.............. 

Mortality and shrinkage 	............. 5.60 5.94 

(1) Includes an unknoan percentage of "vigar-cured" 

Table 4 - Outpot of By-eoducta 

3ix months to end of Juno 

B!-0L*JCT 	 UNIT 	J 	Q.UAJftIP! 

AL 
Ihitef js 

	

•. 	,. • .......................................................... lb • ) 	5,778,489 
Roeefi.& 	....................... ........................................... 
Herring 	........ .••... .. .. . . ....................... . ....................... 2,844,000 

OIL 
Cod, liver, refined 	.... •........e..•.• ... •.ø ... • .......................... gal. 21,398 
Rosefish 	............ N  5755 
Herring 	........... .................. .•....................................  68,000 

OTM 

. 

Ho.ogeni.ed flab 	........................................ 	 ..... 

.

b - 
Cod tongues and cheeks 	................. 39,378 
Preserved cod livers 	...... .... ........... N  32,926 
Codfish skin. 	......................................................... 257,320 
Codfish roe 	............................................................... ... 26,770 
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ATLm4TIC 

Table 5 - Landing. and Landed Velusa 

LANDINGS 

im 	 TOTALS TO DX 

1954 	1 	1953 	1954 	1 	1953 

V ALU £8 

JUNE 	TOTALS TO DAiS 

)954 	I 	1953 	1954 	I 	1953 

- 	9000 lb. 	- I - 	$'ooO - 
NEW BRUNSVICI 

Cod 	................. 2,878 3,464 3,774 4,272 76 72 108 95 
Haddock 	.. ........... 1,688 728 2,349 1,342 60 28 92 61 

Pollock 	......, 630 366 1,220 3,103 10 7 21 48 

Hake 	................ 587 557 609 693 9 10 9 11 
220 2 5 - 5 Rosetish 	..............212 

Catfii 	•,, 4 10 22 49  

Halibut 1 2 5 4 1 1 1 

Plaice 	...... 1.478 1,181 1,878 1,277 36 24 45 26 

Othsr Ilatfish 	...... 9 55 191 175 0 1 10 6 

Herring 	•....,,.,,.., 1,231 958 32,017 31,866 19 14 208 247 

Sardines 	....... 5,220 2,751 10,939 5,167 155 55 298 103 
acker1 	............ 3,359 1,687 3,359 1,703 119 59 119 60 

Alewives 	......... 9,392 12,923 15,404 22,402 48 66 94 126 

salmon 	................ 342 384 344 426 150 154 151 173 

Saelts - - 1,695 2,674 - - 190 455 
Othsr Zatuarial 	...... 641 

.. 352 
511 1,473 2,164 35 16 57 68 

Lobetra 	....... . 1,037 3,109 3,556 441 433 946 1,211 

Clans & Quahaugs 	,.,. 1,119 1,331 2,709 2 ,950  50 50 125 128 

Oysters 	.............. - - 6 9 - 1 1 
Scallops 	....... ,..... 9 21 52 190 2 6 16 88 

Other Shellfish 	...... - 3 80 66 - 0 2 2 

Totals - 	tJNSWICL. 	30,152 [ 

	

27,969 	81,455 	84,090 	1,217 	996 1 	2 1498 	2,911 

Cod 	.................. 10,849 11,444 64,249 53,750 374 341 2,287 1,749 
Haddock 	..., 6,289 3,799 35,675 33,609 215 140 1,507 1,498 

7,436 7,795 14,972 12,741 115 123 223 200 

Hake & Cum 2,300 2,149 4,678 4,404 43 39 85 72 

4,426 2,440 7,601 4,555 118 59 202 113 

Catfish 	•..,,,,..,,.., 1,342 1,776 4,113 4,108 39 53 114 119 

Halibut 	.., 435 388 2,273 2,152 85 76 518 499 
Plaice 2,190 2,727 6,829 6,565 67 75 207 189 

P01100k 	.............. 

Other Flatfiab 	• 1,028 930 4,569 7,190 29 25 134 213 

Rosefish 	.............. 

Herring 	.......... 2,652 4,690 6,259 8,667 1.0 82 83 132 

Sardines 	.........., 48 962 48 1,896 1 19 1 38 

Mackerel 	.............  4,345 3,870 5,377 4,832 137 134 182 176 

Alewives 636 557 5,758  3,577 9 7 79 52 

95 117 109 130 43 50 51 57 
- - 140 126 - - 24 21 

Saordfi 	•.. ........ . 15 31 15 31 6 12 6 12 

Other Istuarial 	•..... 25 774 183 946 2 6 14 17 
Lobsters 	•............ 4,405 4,083 17,524 17,706 1,461 1,511 6,571 6,627 

Clew. & Quahaugs 	•..., 252 3,700 894 4,582 12 17 42 53 

Sk1on 	................ 

Oyster 	.............. - - 1 8 - - 0 

elts 	................ 

Scallop. 	............. 146 186 531 904 45 69 160 2.15 

0th 	&ellfish 11 6 11 6 0 0 

Totals - NOVA SCOTIA 	• 48,925 52,424 181,809 172,525 2,841 2,838 12,490 12,052 

0 l.a. than 500 	 - all 



Cod ...............  

Haddo 	.............. 

P01100k 
Hake 
Plaice . ..............  
Oth.r Flatfieb 
Hei 
Mackerel ............. 

Aleuivee 
Salmon 

elts 
Other Eatuarial ...... 

Lobsters 
Clee & Quahauga 
Oysters 
Scallops ............. 

Other Shellfish 

Totals - P. H. I. .... 
	 5,508 

575 
755 

207 
361 

8 
67 

798 
70 

29 
2,359 

264 

15 
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SEA ?IZRIX8 

A2LANTIC 

Table 5 - Landings and Landed Values (concluded) 

LANDIGS 

JUNE 	TOTAIS TO DTh 	JUNE 

1953 	1954 	1953 	1951+ 

- '000 lb. - 

VA LU £ S 

TOTALS TO DATIC 

1953 	j 	1954 	1953 

- 4'OOO - 

8,579 
Haddock 22 
Rake 	...... 29 
Rosefish 	............ 15 

18 
Plaice 	........... 138 
Halibut 	............... 

Other Flatfish 	...... - 
1,264 

Sardines - 

Cod 	................... 

1,074 
Salmon 	...... 440 

1.4 

Herring 	............... 

e1ts 	................ 
Other Hatuarial 426 

Mackerel 	........ ...... 

Lobatere 11495 
24 Clams 	................. 

Other &ellfish 	,..... :3 

13,541 Totals -QUE1C 	
••,••. 

PRINCE EXARD ISLAND 

917 15 
378 30 

279 3 
669 11 
32 0 

4,762 1 
682 21 
42 1 

368 - 
94 0 

5,423 627 
350 10 
75 - 
48 - 
27 0 

14,146 719 

Q.UHBC 

7,462 10,261 9,928 183 
- 22 - 1 

17 29 17 
15 15 15 
23 40 61 4 
64 139 73 4 

1,436 30,487 41,111 17 
70 25 91 - 
535 1,078 537 34 
351 440 398 149 
14 245 404 2 
503 614 885 7 

1,303 2,734 2,451 456 
.41 97 82 1 
61 9 122 

11
1
895 	46,235 	56,175 

	
858 

Table 6 - &applente.ry Landings 

Sli months to end of June 

	

501 
	

988 

	

194 
	

1,291 

	

279 
	

228 

	

452 
	

762 

	

6 
	

29 

	

155 
	

4,151 

	

677 
	

802 

	

42 
	

70 

205 
67 

	

1,970 
	

6,143 

	

338 
	

265 
14 

16 

	

18 
	

15 

	

4,648 
	

15,030 

13 26 23 
8 52 14 

4 3 4 
14 23 2]. 
0 0 0 
2 64 37 

20 2]. 20 
1 0 

- 11 48 
- 2 6 

632 1,547 1,582 
11 10 U 
- 0 3 
7 - 23 
0 0 0 

711 1,760 1,792 

	

131 
	

221 
	

176 
1 

	

0 
	

0 
	

0 

	

0 
	

0 
	

0 

	

6 
	

9 
	

16 

	

1 
	

1. 	 1 

	

14 
	

177 
	

180 

	

3 
	

1 
	

4 

	

19 
	

34 
	

19 

	

137 
	

149 
	

158 

	

1 
	

30 
	

46 

	

8 
	

15 
	

18 

	

394 
	

775 
	

692 

	

1. 	3 
	

2 

	

1 
	

0 
	

2 

	

716 
	

1,1.19 
	

1,31.4 

Fol 

U)iIT QUANTITY VA12H - 4 UNIT QUANTITY VALUZ - $ 

Livers - Cod 	...... .. cwt 12,785 20,037 no 68,363 
Halibut 	......... 367 9,404 cut 133 3,325 
Swrdfiah 2 45 

Hair seals ........ 

' 67,677 84,844 
Other 	............ 5,721 11,665 

Dulee 	..................... 
Irish moss 	................ 
Other 	.................... - 15,140 

TOTAL VALUH RZOR' 	. .........,. ........s...., 

... not available 	0 less than 500 	 - nil 
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ATLANTIC (1) 

Table 7 - Output of By-products 

BY-PROZ*JCT UNIT QUZ4TITY BY-PROEUCT UNIT Q.XJANTITY 

Cod;- fierring:- 
cut • 111 scales 	........................ 0 cut • 2,219 

livers, frozen 	........ ., ........* - ton 88 
livers, canned 	................... cc - fertilizer 	................. - 
tongues, fresh 	................... cut 13 
toniea, frozen 	• 	............ U - Herring oil:- 
tongues, c*n.ned 	•,,..•...........s ce - No.2 	......................• gal - 
skins 	.............. cut 7 461 

livers, fresh 	............. 1 ...... 

seal, liver 	...........•...•.•••.. ton 117 
offal 	........................... 

a.al, offal 	............ 6,189* Lobster:- 
offal. 	•..e........... 	 ...... 216 ci 1,936 

bbl 4 puete or spread, canned 	...... 3,886 
cut 12 

3 Othii 

tongues, 	salted 	................... 
roe, 	fresh 	........................ 

Cod liver oil:- 

offal seal 	...................... 

livers, fresh 	.................. cut 36 
cheeks 	............................... 

sun-rotted, untanked 	............ gal 215 seal, offal 	..................... ton 1,668 
sties-refined, crude 	............• 26,403 offal 	............. U 2,221. 
d.atearinsted, sedicinal - 

ta.11ey, canned 	................ 

seal, kelp 	.................... - 
non-destearineted, sadicinel 8,419 fertilizer - 
tanked 	.......................... - cut 55 
t.nk.d, crude, alkali 	........... 5,556 Other oils:- 

sun-rotted • untanked 	.......... gal • 330 
Halibut:- 

roe, 	fresh 	...................... 

sties-refined, crude 	......... - 
cut 21 body 	.. ..... 184,998 livers, fresh .................... 

oil 	 .................... gal - offal 	........................... 686 

(1) NOT including Newfoundland 

Tabl. 8 - Inspections of Pickled Fish 

TOTALS TO DATZ TOTALS TO DATE  

1954 f 	1953 1954 1953 
- 	'000 lb. 	- - 	'000 lb. 	- 

XPRDG MALRL 
Pickled, split:- Pickled, split:- 
fat 	......................... Be 	36 194 386 
bright 	..................... 86 	58 7 4 

305 	184 - 13 
1 	52 11 5 

tropic 	........................ 

Pickled, headless;- Pickled, filleted:- 

No • 4 	......................... 

6 	4 choice 	..................• - - fat 	........................... 
bright 	....................... 11 	9 spring 	• 	...........•...• - - 
tropic 1 	1 summer 	....................• - - 

fall 	...................... 36 47 
Blotters:- 

spring 	..................... 

- - 
choice (Class A) 	............, 1,680 	1,749 

suseer 	...................... 
fall 	........................ 

spring (Class B) 	............ - 	- 

No. 4 	 ........... 

stazdard 	................ 239 	96 
No • 4 	........ . ... ...,..,.., - 	- 

. 

Digby 	tcks 	..............., 28 	58 

No. 4 	....................... 

ALHWIVHS 
Boneless, 	ked:- Pickled:- 
choice (Class A) 	............. 61 	39 st.niard 	.................. 3,733 3,531 
standard 	...................... 50 	28 No. 4 	......................  52 

(1) NOT including Neufoundleod 

0 lecithin 500 	 - all 
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Table 9 - Intended Disposition of Catch 
(in percentages of quantity landed) 

si'cxs TOTALS TO DAn SwCI3S TYIALS TO DATE -- 

1951+ 1953 1954 1953 
P.C. s.0 p.c. P.C. 

COD RALIWT 
5.5 Fresh, dressed 	......... 97.6 94.6 

u 	, fillet. 	. ............... 17.9 19.8 0.1 - 
Frozen, dressed 	............... 0.5 0.6 

0 	
, fillet. 	............... . 

	

Frozen, dressed 	......,...... 0.8 1.7 
36.9 27.2 , filleti 	............. 1.5 37 

Smoked, dressed 	............... 0.6 0.1 Salted 	...................... - - 

	

Fresh, dressed 	.................6.4 

	

fiLlets 	............... 12.7 10.1 
17.4 26.9 

5.5 7.5 PLAICK dried 	........... . 

1.8  1.9 Fresh, dressed 	.............. 0.6 1.2 
- 0.4 • fillets 16.6 9.4 

0.3 - Frozen, dressed 	...........,. 7.1 0.5 

Salted, green 	.................. . 

,fillet. 	............. 75.4 88.8 

fillets 	................ . 

IIADDOCK Non-food uses 	............... 0.3 0.1 
8.3 12.2 

boneless 	............... . 

fillet. 	.......... 27.3 34.7 HERRING 

Canned 	........................ .. 

Non-food uses 	.................. . 

0.7 0.4 Fresh, round 	........ 28.2 21.4 
60.2 47.8 0.8 1.0 
2.2 1.7 0.1 0.3 

	

Frozen, dressed 	................ . 

	

fillets 	............ 1.0 2.3 VInegar-cured 	..... 0.8 1.2 
0.3 0.3 N 	U 	fillets 	...., 1.6 1.8 

tried 	................ - - Pickled 	................. 0.4 1.1 
- 0.6 - - 

Fresh, dressed 	................. . 

Salt, eked, bloater. 	•..... 25.9 23.6 

N 	fillet. 	................ . 

U 	U 	boneless 1.3 0.8 
POLL0( Canned (mci. snacks) 	..... 1.4 2.4 

Salted, green 	................. . 

7.0 15.9 39.5 46.4 
1.5 2.1 

U 	riu.ete 	............... 

Saoked, dressed 	................ . 

Frozen, dressed 	............. 2.0 2.3 SARDINES 

	

Fresh, dressed 	.................. 

	

fillets 	.................. 

• 	,fjflet 	............. 1.2 5.4 Freshand salted 	•,.,.,.,., 1.8 28.2 
- - 

Frozen, round 	................ . 

Canned 	...................... 96.7 68.8 
Salted, green 	........ , 67.7 56.6 Non-food 	isis 	•.... ....... 1.5 3.0 

Canned 	........................... 

dried 	......., 	...... 18.9 13.8 

Kippered 	................ . 

- 0.1 
Canned 	.......................... 0.7 0.5 M.REL 
Non-food uses 1.0 2.0 Irish, round 24.1 19.9 

	

Smoked, fillets 	.................. 

U 	, boneless 	............ ..... 

	

Pickled fillets 	............... - 0.3 

	

Non-food uses 	................ 

	

a, fillet. 	..........,•,, 2.3 

.. 

0.5 
Frozen, round 	.......... 34.0 8.3 

H.AKZ AND CUSK Pickled 	..................,., 14.4 43.0 
Fresh, dressed 	................ 6.8 7.5 U 	, fillet. 	............ 1.8 - 

fillets 	................ 6,4 9.8 Canned 	............ ,......... 6.7 5.6 
frozen, dressed - 0.1 Non-food uses 	......... 16.7 22.7 

fillets 	.......... 4.6 2.0 
7.9 5.3 

31.1. 39.3 LOBSTERS 
dried 	............ 2.3 

... 

5.6 52.3 57.2 
boneless 	............., - - Meat 	........................ 12,1. 15.2 

37.0 21.2 Canned 	...................... 35.6 27.6 

Saoked, fillets 	................. 

Non-food use. 	...... 2.7 9.1 

Salted, green 	................... 

0.9 0.1 

Canned 	.......................... 

CLAMS AND QARAJJG8 
ROSUISH In shell 	.................... 13.3 12.0 

Fresh, dressed 	....,........, 1.0 0.6 Heat 	..... ,.................. 45.4 48.5 
fillet 	....... ...... 1.5 3.3 Canned 	.....................s 41.1 39.4 

Frozen, dressed - - Non-food uses 	............... 0.2 0.1 

	

Saoked, dressed 	................. 

	

fillets 	.............. 97.5 96.1 

In shell 	....................... 

Smoked, dressed 	............... - - 
Salted, green 	................. - - 

CAi7Ii 

.. 

Fresh, dressed 	................ 3.5 12.5 OYSTERS 
U 	fillet 	.........,,,.,.. 24.8 15.7 In shell 	•.......,...$.,.., 100.0 55.7 

Frozen, dressed 	..,............ - 0.2 Neat 	....................... - 7.6 
fillet. 	............... 71.7 71.6 Canned 	..................... .. - 36.7 

(1) NOT including Neefoundland 	 - an 
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Tabls 10 - Landings and Landed Values 

JUNE 

&PECliS 

SIx MONThS TO IND OF JUNE 

QUNTITY VALUE QIJANT1TY VALZJL - 

1954 1953 1954 1953  1954 1954 1553 

10 	 8 120 80 Pickerel (Yellow Pike) 137 130 1,810 1 ,435 
165 	35 1,300 350 Suckers 	............... 215 35 1 1 775 350 

70,317 	40,491 70,279 40,429 Alewives 	.............. 109,421 82,167 110,155 83,307 
- 	 - - - Base 	•,.............. 42 124 1,530 3,550 

1,195 	1,372 11,960 13,887 2,541 2,882 22,144 25,031 
6.4 	105 3,692 5,049 85 140 4,930 7,227 
50 	200 500 2,000 E.la 	............... 150 350 1,500 3,500 
- 	 - - - 

Shad 	.................. 

10 10 250 200 
- 	 1 - 50 

Se1n 	................ 

Sturgeon 	.............. 
1 2 45 100 

71,801 42,212 87,851 61,845 

Other 	............ 

. ........ TOTALS ....... 112,602 85,840 144,139 1 	124,700 

ONTARIO 	 Table 11 - Lsndinga and Landod Va1iee 

Published with the co-operation of the Fish and VIildlif. Division of the D.parta.nt of Ianda and Forests of Ontario. 

SPECIES 

FIVE M0N1iS TO IND OF MAY 

QUANTITY VAIIJE QUANTITY VALUX 

1954 J 	1953 1954 F 	1953  1954 1953 1954 1953 
- 0 000 The - - 	 $'OOO - - 1 000 lb. - - 	 1 000 - 

440 750 176 263 Whitefish 	............. 983 1,871 419 637 
78 71 16 14 Thllibee 	.............. 125 136 22 25 

9 10 3 3 Lake Herring 40 53 14 16 
367 337 73 67 Pickerel (Y. Pike) 1,240 1,166 294 283 
481 810 72 81 Blue Pickerel 	..... 1,495 2,879 241 266 

21 11 2 1 86 16 12 
496 233 50 28 Perch 	......... 1,689 551 177 74 
241 241 72 96 

Sauger 	................ 68 

393 469 135 178 
48 70 5 7 

Lake Trout 	............. 
Pike (Jackfiah) 329 343 35 36 

34 27 37 29 Sturgeon 	........... 45 37 50 40 
102 166 3 5 Sucker 	............... 402 515 11 27 

27 226 3 45 73 280 12 58 
590 118 30 12 1,801 376 137 46 
437 725 26 37 

Catfish 	............... 
White Base 	............ 
Other 	............. 2,001 2,424 141 193 

3,371 3,795 568 688 ..TOTALS ........ 10,684 	11,186 	1  1,704 1,891 

MANITOBA 	 Table 12 - Landings and Landed Values 

Published with the 00-operation of the Game and Fiahiea Branch, Departaent of Mines and Natural Resources, Manitoba. 

'1BREE HONIHS TO IIJD OF Mi.RCR 

QUANTITY 	I 	VALUE 

nil 	I 	nil 	I 	nil 

SPCI8 

Whitefish 
Pick.rel (Y. Pike) 
Perch 

nU 	Sauger .............. 
Pike (Jackfiah) 
Other ............... 

TOTALS  

1954 	1 	1953 
- 1 000 lb. - 

2,104 2,944 
1,930 2,547 

358 522 
990 864 

1,250 1,389 
1,315 1,329 

7,947 9,595 

1954 I 1953 - 

- 	$'OOO - 

198 188 
376 508 

38 78 
134 48 
66 113 
40 62 

852 997 

JUNE 

QUANTITY 
	

VAUJZ 

1954 	1953 
	

1954 	1 	1953 

	

- 1 000 lb. - 	 - 4'OOO - 
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Table 13 - Summary or Cold Storege Stocks of Frozen Fish (1) 

with ccp.rati.ve  holdings for last year and la.at month 

JULY 1. 1954 1 	June 1, 1954 I 	July 1, 
SCTI0N 1 - 	A FISH (Frozen Fresh) 	Revised 	 1953 

- 	znousana pot&flQs - 
117 68 152 

3,920 3,304 3,216 
Cod, Pacific 	................ Dressed 	.................. 608 589 92]. 

Fillets and Steaks 	....... 501 418 61.1, 
Haddock 	..................... Dreaaed 	.................... 57 35 56 

Fillets 	.................. 4,211 4,203 2,879 
217 97 209 Halibut, Atlantic 	........... Dressed 	.................... 

	

Fillets 	.................... 58  44 34 
9,581 5,822 14,787 

Fillets and Steaks 1,426 950 1,553 

Cod, Atlantic 	............... Dressed 	.................... 

Mackerel 	,.. ................. RoundorDreased 	..... ,.., 

3,843 
186 

2,150 
210 

3,558 
1,974 

266 
(1) 

4,751 
2,324 
1,149 

50 

	

Yi]ieta 	.................... 
Roeefish (Ocean Perch) 	...... Fillets 	.................. 1,162 411 1,221 

60 45 407 
Salmon, Chum 	................ Dressed 	...........•, 1,49 990 489 

Fillets and Steaks 119 172 568 

	

Fillets 	................. ... 

Coho 	................ Dressed 	.................. 191 274 438 
Fillets and Steaks 	....... 320 394 222 

Pink 	.............. ,. Dressed 37 118 110 

Halibut, Pacific 	............ Dressed 	.................... 

(X) (1) 2 

Herring, Atlantic 	........... Round 	...................... 
Herring, Pacific 	............ Round 	...................... 

Fillets 	.................... 

Fillets 	............ 

231 
(X) 

112 
(X) 

689 
5 

Spring, White 	....... Dressed 	.................. 272 173 284 

Salmon, Atlantic 	.......................................... 

Fillets - - 
73 37 121 

Filleta - - 

Spring, Red 	......... Dressed 	.................... 

Steelhead 	................. 11  7 28 
Not Classified 	................................. 42 54 114 

1,805 2,380 3,477 

Spring, Pink 	........Dressed 	.................... 

726 619 473 e1lf1sh (Lobsters, Clams, Oysters etc.) 
SAIJt)N ¶ltT.sLS 	................................ 

Other Sea Fish 	. .............All Forms 	................ 3,509 3,680 6,178 

(2) 	34,822 28,418 44,074 TOTAL 	- 	A F1i (Frozen Fresh) 

CT10N 2 	- 	INLAND FISH (Frozen Fresh) 

Blue Pickerel 	...............Round or Dressed 	......... 4 3 48 
Pickerel (YeUo 	Pike) 	......Round or Dressed 75 50 139 

194 162 504 
Cisco (Lake Herring) 	........ Round or Dressed 102 131 203 
Lake frout 	..................Round or Dressed 4 8 139 

Fillets 6 7 8 
Perch 	....................... Round or Dreesed 	......... 108 111 57 
Pike (Jeckfish) 	............. Round or Dressed 133 82 203 

Fillets 	.................... 

Sauger 	. .....................Round or Dressed 	......... 16 9 318 
Suckers 	.....................Round or Dressed 13 9 29 
Thlllbee 	............ . ....... Round or Dressed 225 243 627 
Whitefish 	................... Dressed and Fillets 	......, 427 112 844 
Other Inland Fish 	...........All Form. 	.............. 510 662 1,094 

1,884 1,589 4,213 TOTAL 	- 	INLAND FISH (Frozen Fresh) 	.....................  

SHCTION 3 - SHA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen Smoked) 

Cod, Atlantic 	............... Fillets 	...................  1,820 1,744 1,305 
Cod, Pacific 	................ Dressed 	................. 38 19 24 

Fillets 54 51 50 
Haddock 	..................... Dressed 	, ............,.,,,, 185 218 310 

35 33 6]. 
25 29 41 

	

Fillets 	.................... 
SaLnx)n 	......................Fillets 	.................... 
Sea Herring 	......... ........Dressed 	................... 311 359 757 
Goldeya 	.... ................. Dressed 	................... 7 

. 

11 10 
Other 	.......................All Form. 	... .............. 67 60 104 

(4) 	2,571 2,524 2,662 TOTAL 	- 	SHA AND INLAND FISH (Frozen Seoked) 	. .......... 

GRAND TOTAL 	- 	ALl. FORMS FRLSH AND SED 7R0J 	. 39,277 32,531 50,949 

u burlzeo rroin wnmi i.;uw uiuujuiL tiuLuifiub ui iiti. 	, Incluaes ea;1nae8 or 	,uvu 10. 
(3) lncludes estimates of 67,000  lb. 	 (4) Includea estates of 29,000  lb. 
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Table 1.4 - 8"'y of Stocks of Salted Flab 	
June 1954 

with ccparttive holdings for last year and last month 

Kno June 30, 1953 JU1L 30. 1954 kay 31, 	1954 

- 	 thousand pound.. 	- 

UT-SA1') 7I 	(pickled or keach-cured) 
Cod 	 . . 5,200 	2,528 	2,189 
Pollock ....... . .................................... . 1,651 	2,250 	1,633 
Rake 	................................... 584 	264 	177 
Oth.r (haddock, cusk etc.) 	.......................... 42 	93 	41 

1ZD.-SAL.D FISK 
Cod, heavy-salted (hard-dried) 	..................... 1,442. (1) 	1,762 (1) 	1,981 
Cod, heavy-salted (semi-dried) 	..................... 0 335 (2) 	95 (2) 	46 

180 - - 

56 - - 

Cod, Osape cure 	(bard-dried) 	..................... . 521 638 - 

450 - - 

Cod, slack-salted (hard-dried) 	....................... 

Pollock 	.............................................   199 272 475 
Cod, Gaspe cure 	(semi-dried) 	....................... 

163 46 120 
Other 	...............................................  39 18 

B0NRL8 8AL) 7I 	(fillet. etc.) 
Cod 	.......... ...o,........s 130 71 78 
Other 	............. ........... .............. 57 106 156 

- bbl. bbl. bbl. 
PI(ZL) FISK 

Herring, fat 	....................................... 70 238 322 
Herring. bright 	............ 197k - 277 
Herring, tropic 	.................. l,082 

. 

(3) 	967 (3) 	2,622 

Cod, slack-salted (semi-dried) 	.................... ... 

Hake 	.......... .....i 	 ........................ . 

- - - Herring, scotch cure 	.............................. . 

Herring, vinegar-cuzed 	.............................. - - - 

Herring, vinegar-cured fillets 	....... 76 - - 

1,868k 5,664 (4) 	5,338 
Mackerel, Suemer ....................................    - - - 

Mackerel, 	saaer fillet. 	..................... 1,299 - - 

Mackerel, fall 	............ - - - 

296 - - 

Alsaives 	.......................................... 13,253 13,252 8,493 

boxes boxes boxes 

Maer.1, fail fillet 	............................... 

SL0A 	(herd-cured, 	ksd round herring) 12.7,652 

. 

113,007 148 ,361  

Mackerel, spring 	............................. 

June 20, 1953 JIJI 20 ,  1954 May 20, 	1953 

- 	 thousand pounds 	- NEOUNDLAND 	- 	C0ISK 

SHOiM 	- 	 dry large 	.................................... 1,005 	608 	415 
dry smaU 	...... . ............................. 8,482 	4,858 	8,039 

1,12b 	1,377 	1,475 
. 

incompletely cured 	............................ 
light salted saltbu.lk 	.............. 296 	43 	16 

775 	- 	 - 

- - B.A 	- 	dry large 	..................................... 
dry emall 	.................. . ................. .- - - 

incompletely cured 	........................... - - - 

- - - 

heavy •alted •sltbulk 	......................... 

LASKADC 	AND NUPOUNDLA}1D &)fl' 	- 

ordinary 	...................................., 225 14 21 
1,398 206 213 

heavy salted saltbulk 	....................... .. 

semi-dry 	...................................... 
- 144 667 

sashed and pressed 	.......................... 35 - 92 
hard-dry 	...................................... 

41 1,211 640 saitbulk 	.................................... 

TOTALS 	- 	)NJW 	...................... 13,383 8,461 11,778 

Includes some (1) slack-salted, hard-dried (2) 8laCk-Ralted, semi-dried (3) other pickled herring (4)  suemer and fall 
fillets. These changes made to avoid disclosure of confidential information. 
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Table 15 - UU1OT8 of Fishery Product. 

Four zontha to end of iil 

QJJANTITY 	 I 	 YAWl 
11HZ) AND COUNThY OP ORIGIN 	 I 

1954 	1 	1953 	 1954 	 1953 
- '000 lb. - 	- $ - 

tVTAL UR 	 .. 	2,848,975 2,418,119 

FREW  AND FBD2= fl 	.. .. 3,641 2,213 587,506 324,017 

Cod and related specie 	................ 106 65 20,932 4,895 
U.S.A. 	........................... 86 65 17,890 4,895 

Halibut 	................................... 326 192 68,316 - 47,397 
321 192 67,61,6 47,397 U.S.A. 	................. ................ 

261 169 71,255 56,318 
Alaska 	.......... 	••...,• 108 40 18,346 9,395 

Salan 	..................................... 

U.S.A. 	............................ ... 153 129 52,909 46 9 923 

Other 	..................................... 2,948 1,787 427,003 215,407 
U.S.A . 	................................. 1,469 1,225 132,002 132,898 

CURED iI 	................................  1,039 877 155,640 119,774 

Cod etc., wet-salted 	...................... .25 9 4,258  654 
U.S.A . 	..................... ....... •.... 16 9 2,389 654 

707 666 85,220 67,805 
365 283 51,288 37,506 

Herring, pickled 	........................... 

Norvay 	............................... 155 217 13,408 13,320 
Netherlands 	............................. 

Other 	..................................... 307 202 66,162 51,315 
U.S.A . 	................................. 33 27 69524 7,328  

CANNED 	. ............ ..... . ...... • .... e ... ... 704,162 523,581 

Anchovies, sardine. 	....................... 516 442 282,576 277,181 
Norway 	.................. .... 364 299 211,339 200,358 
Portugal 	........ 	 ... 56 54 31,531 32,235 

Pilcbards 	......................... 107 - 16,199 - 
106 - 16,107 - U.S.A. 	............................ 

Other 	..................................... .., ... 405,387 246,400 

............................. ... ... 630,299 481,150 

9 28 6,002 15,007 lobsters, fresh 	................... 
U.S.A. 	................................. 9 28 6,002 15,007 

... ... 195,631, 221,321 Oyster., fresh ....................
U.S.A. ... ... 195,634 221 9 321 

Other, fr.sh 	....................... ••, ... 7,890 12,770 
Canned 	...... ... ... 420,773 232,052 

MI8Ctt1.MJT8 	.......... ... ... 771,368 969,597 

1 842 88 47,789 Neal 	....................................... 

Hhale and opera oil 	....................... 79 312 10,838 43,398 
U.S.A. 	................................. 17 134 3,471 14,680 

Oil, concentrated and for fortifying ... ... 117,209 178,395 
U.S.A. 	•• 	................... ... ... 58,682 96,412 

Othir oil. 	................... s*•.....*e..e ... ... 250,012 356,375 
Othsr products 	........................ ... ... 393,221 343,640 

U.S.A. 	......... ......................., ... ... 361,816 275,656 

not available 	 - nil 
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Table 16 - 	P0RT8 of Fishery Products 

Five months to end of May 

UA.NT1TY 

1954 1  
- '000 lb. - 

Page 13 
une 1954 

YAlU 

1954 	I 	1953 
- ..uuv - 

TOL.LXP0RTS 	 • 	49,533 45,025 

FRESH OR FR07N, Wiwix OR 1811) 	(1) 52,951 49,383 9,426 10,122 

Cod, Atlantic: 
1,469 

364 
2,716 

339 
135 

78 
250 
65 

Cod, lingcod etc., Pacific: 
739 427 .49 36 

59 311 10 50 

frozen, dressed 	........................... 

Haddock etc.: 	(2) 

fresh, dressed 	............................ 
frozen, dressed 	........................... 

758 3,418 49 141 fresh, dressed 	............................ 
51. 224 11 40 frozen, dressed 	........................... 

Halibut: 
1,270 1,063 413 400 

frozen, d.resaed 	........................... 5,949 
1,404 

380 

3,713 
3,055 

549 

1,457 
33 
46 

1,008 
62 
53 

Salmon, atlantic: 
24 24 6 12 
24 29 11 12 

fresh, 4iole or dressed 	.................... 

Salmon, Pacific: 
489 488 171 174 fresh, whole or dressed 	.................... 

frozen, whole or dressed 	.................. 5,249 
2,216 
1,161 

4,606 
3,228 
1,431 

1,287 
453 
68 - 

1,371 
804 
71 

21,609 25,621 4,305 4,546 

21 66 3 10 Lels 	......................................... 
321. 497 46 71 

fresh, dressed 	............................ 

Lake Herring 	................................. 
1,323 1,540 195 267 

Herring, sea 	................................. 

5,033 5,224 1,278 1,282 
1,424 1,441 182 165 

frozen, whole or dressed 	................... 

934 1,390 201 255 

fresh, dressed 	............................ 

Pickerel 	..................................... 

107 66 108 77 

Pike 	......................................... 
Seuger 	....................................... 

776 895 256 282 
Sturgeon 	..................................... 
Trout 	........................................ 

111 99 15 11 Tullibee 	..................................... 
hitef jab: 

5,768 6,528 1,917 1,967 fresh 	..................................... 
10,837 2,043 301 555 

aackerel 	...................................... 

frozen 	.................................... 
Other freshwater fish 	........................ 4,684 3,973 619 634 

31,342 23,762 5,121 5,576 

&zelta, fresh or frozen 	...................... 
Other sea fiah 	............................... 

Totals, sea fish 	........................ 

Totals, freshwater fish 	................. 

FI 	D FN FILLETS 	.......(1) 34,804 34,326 8,331 8,270 

Perch 	........................................ 

523 ... 122 Catfish 	...................................... 
Cod, ittlantic: 

fresh 	..................................... 2,717 2 ,730  516 499 
frozen 	.................................... 11,378 10,854 2,204 1,865 

7,780 6,750 1,802 1,551, 
3,140 2,962 607 601 
4,573 6,383 1,372 2,070 Flatfiab 	..................................... 

Other sea fish fillets 	....................... 798 812 230 310 

30,909 30,491 6,853 6,899 (a) 	Totals, sea fish fillets 	................ 

Haddock, pollock, hake, cuak 	................. 
Ocean Perch (Moser ish) 	....................... 

1,858 2,428 890 976 
724 705 209 167 
144 243 37 66 

Pickerel 	..................................... 
Pike 	......................................... 

1,169 459 342 162 

3,895 3,835 1,478 1,371 

Vdhltefiah 	.................................... 
Other freshwater fillets 	..................... 

(b) 	Totals, freshwater fillets 

(1) math market is U.5.. 	(2) haddock, p01100k, hake, cuk, ocean perch (rosefish), catfish 
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Tebl. 16 - ELPORTS of Pisheiy Products - continued 

Five months to and of Mai 

W,AwrITy VAW 
RIND AND IZINION 

1954 1953 1954 I 	1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- - 	$'OOO - 

OUD?I 	 • 5,171 3,887 596 588 

Haddock 	........ 	..........,....,....... 70 116 18 30 

U.S.A . 	.................................. 67 111 18 29 

Herring, sea 	........• 	..........., 4,460 2,927 415 366 
1,348 923 11 106 

2,651 1,311. 238 151 
U.S.A. 	.................................. 272 579 50 97 

5.42 791 142 176 

Dominican Republic 	....................... 
Haiti 	.................................... 

U.S.A. 	.................................. 53.]. 781 139 174 

56 28 12 5 Haddock etc., fillet. 	................... 
Other 	ksd fish 	........................... 23 25 9 11 

Cod riiieta 	................................. 

52,739 54,883 7,740 8,112 

46,030 39,746 6 9933 6,290 

SALD 7I 	................................. 

Cod, ss1ed and dried 	.................. 
1,205 1,255 145 150 

Jamaica 	........ 5,968 6,036 935 977 
Trinidad 	............................... 2,090 2,103 321 308 

1,290 1,310 172 168 
5,810 4,762 909 850 

Dominican Republic 	..................... 207 14.4 25 20 

Barbados 	................................. 

3,290 2,186 456 302 
2,786 3,290 424 523 

Puerto Rico 	.............. , 9,007 11,982 1,169 1,866 

L.euard Windsard Is...................... 
Cuba 	..................................... 

U.S.A. 	........... 1,008 1,046 181 197 

Portugal 	................................. 

7,995 - 1,312 - 

Italy 	.................................... 

Cod, salted boneless 	.......... 1,816 1,959 467 545 
k3rzi1 	................................... 

U.S.A...... ...... •..•s...•.•....e.•.... 1,514 1,754 388 486 

Cod, .et-salted 	........................... 620 1,215 63 128 
U.S.A . 	.................................. 609 1,215 63 128 

Haddock etc., malted and dried 	............ 5,069 4,705 666 738 
British (i1ane 	......................... 357 131 45 19 
Cuba 	................................... 34 132 4 21 
Doalnican Republic 	..................... 3,587 3,461 467 538 
Puerto Rico 	.......... 290 218 40 35 
U.S.A. 	.................................. 132 97 17 18 

Haddock etc.. salted boneless 	........... 156 

. 

119 23 21 
84 114 14 20 

Herring, dry-salted 	........................ 51 7,127 5.4 389 

U.S.A. 	..............................  ..... 

Other salted fish 	.......................... 13 12 1 1 

PICKM 7I 	.............. 12,013 10,950 1,146 1,014 

4,080 3,581 260 230 A1..ivss 	. .................................. 

Herring, sea 	............................. 4.703 5.181 424 463 
948 983 64 70 Jamaica 	...........................,., 

U.S.A. 	............... . .................. 3,297 3,852 32.4 365 

Hacksrel 	................................... 2,850  

. 

2,003 361 258 
Jaatica 	................................. 1,652 1,001 195 127 
U.S.A. 	.................................. 749 646 110 81 

Other pickled fish 	......................... 380 185 101 63 

- nil 
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Table lb - EXPORTS of Fishery Products - concluded 

Five nontha to end of May 

UAwrITY VAWZ 
KIND AND DESTINATION 

1954 1953 1954 1953 

- 	'000 lb. 	- - 	$'OOO - 

CANNED FISH 	................................ 36,236 30,575 11,113 8,789 

467 412 71 62 
Malaya - - - 

- 17 - 2 
241 192 43 32 

520 3.635 100 650 
74 67 13 12 

Herring, sea 	................................ 

&rdinea 	................................... 
British Guiana 	........................ 

Belgian Congo 	............................ 

Belgian Congo 	......... 3 246 1 4.4 

U L.A.................................... 

5 339 1 60 
-  189 - 22 

Sa1n 	............ 35.068 26.1.67 10.899 8.065 
13,104 9,732 3,627 3,282 U .K. 	............. 

256 194 60 45 

Cuba 	• ................................... 

Belgiva 	................................ 4,628 3,526 1,207 919 

U .S.A.................................... 

930 466 210 113 
Netherlands 	............................. 1,015 543 252 129 
Italy 	.................................... 

11,881 8,796 3,237 2,782 

Barbados 	................................. 

U.S.A.................................... 

181 61 43 12 

13,154 12,597 7,061 6,801 

1,264 1,474 190 214 

Other canned fish 	........................... 

1,016 1,266 62 70 
248 206 128 144 

II)LLUSCS AND CIWSTAChANS 	................... . 

Clams, fresh and froian 	..................... 
In shell 	................................. 

Lobsters, fresh and froaen 	................. 10,885 10, 201 6,175 5,860 
10,885 10,201 6,175 5,860 

Shucked 	.................................. 

U.8.A. 	................................... 

706 632 225 328 Other, fresh and frozen 	..................... 

208 196 - 422 352 Lobsters, canned 	............................ 
6 3 17 5 belgiuL 	.................................. 

U.S.A.................................... 186 173 367 309 

Other shellfish canned 	..................... 91 94 49 47 

MISCELLANEOUS 	.............................. ... ... 4,120 1,329 

39.149 4.277 2.770 278 Meal 	....................................... 
37,928 4,276 2,687 278 U.S.A . 	.................................. 

011, greyfish liver 	........................ 3 1 7 
U.S.A. 	.................................. - - - - 

Oil, other pharmaceutical 	....... . .......... 2,913 2,393 246 234 
2,538 

. 
2,115 219 213 U.S.A . 	......... .....................,.., 

Oil, cod liver, crude 	....................... 111 496 12 60 
4,335 188 364 33 

Oil, 	seal 	........................... - 1,027 - 94 
Oil, 	a1e 	............................. 408 620 4.4 43 

Oil, herring, industrial 	.................... 

Other oils 	................................ 18 109 17 13 
Other Iroducts 	......................... ... ... 666 567 

not available 	- all 
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Table 17 - 	Index Nubera, Wholesale Prices of Fishery Products and Relevant Series 

1949 to 1954 

Fishery Moat Foal Salaries Cost of Living 
Products Fresh Dressed Industrial 
Mholeaale Wholesale Wholesale Copoeite Canada I 	U.S.A. U.X. 

1935 - 	1939 	• 100 

(a) 

1949 Average 257.3 297.6 210.2 100.0 160.9 169.1 142.1 

1950 Average 260.7 337.7 199.3 106.0 166.5 171.9 146.6 

1951 Average 283.3 423.1 262.0 125.6 186.0 185.6 160.1 

1952 Average 279.8 343.6 194.5 140.3 187.5 189.8 174.8 

1953 Average 259.0 292.5 220.1 151.5 b) 115.5 b) 114.4 	b) 105.8  

1953 253.1 297.7 234.9 148.2 114.4 114.0 106.0 

253.9 319.9 234.9 151.5 114.9 114.5 106.6 

257.1 303.2 241.0 154.5 115.4 114.7 106.6 

August 258.9 298.4 198.8 155.3 115.7 115.0 105,9 

May 	.............. . 

June 	............. . 

Septenber 259.4 283.0 198.8 157.0 116.2 115.2 105.7 

July 	............. . 

October 250.9 278.0 204.8 158.7 116.7 115.4 105.7 
Noveaber 257.1 265.8 216.9 157.4 116.2 115.0 106.0 

Decenber 56.5 269.7 216.9 154.9 115.8 114.9 105.6 

1954 January 251.1 287.6 210.8 145.3 115.7 115.2 105.8 

Februtry 250.5 285.0 192.8 146.2 115.7 115.0 105.6 

260.4 283.1 192.8 147.6 115.5 114.8 106.6 

263.6 286.1 166.7 145.7 115.6 114.6 107.0 
March 	............ . 

pri1 	............ . 

May 	.............. . 256.6 297.9 162.7 146.7 115.5 115.0 106.7 

Table 18 - Prices Received by Fiaheraen 

June J5t.h 

(cents per pound as landed) 

1954 1953 1954 1953 1954 1 	1953 1954 J 	1953 195.4 1953 

Cod 	(market) Halibut Rake Reporting Point 

inshore offshore medium chicken 

North Sydney 3 - 21 - 25 16 - 1 

3 3t 3 3 - 28 - 23 1 1 

Yarnouth 	.............. .,. 3 2 - - - - - 
3 3 3 2 - 

Caraquet 	........ ..., 2 2 2 - 
Grand River 	.............. - 2 - - - - - - - - 
St. John's, Nfld ......... 2 2 2 2 15 15 15 15 - 

2 2 2 2 15 20 15 20 - - 

Haddock (large) Hsrring Rosef isb Lobster 

Halifax 	.................. . 

Sourie 	................... . 

North Sydney 	.......... - 4 - - - - 40 

Halifax 	................ 5 5 - - 2 - - 

Raia 	.................... . 

5 4 - l - - - - 
Souris 4 - 1 - - 30 43 
Yaruth 	................. . 

Caraquet 	.................  4 - - - - - 45 
- - - 1 - - - 40 

3 3 - - 2 2 - - 
GraM River 	.............. . 

St. John's, Nfld ......... . 
Re. 	..,..........,...... 3 - - 2 2 - 30 

N .5. All Newfoundland prices quoted are for ungraded fish. 

- aLl 	 ..* not available 
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Table 19 - Maolesal.e Prices • June 15, 1954 

asit Halifax Maatrsal Toronto Winnipeg Vsncouv•r 

AANTIC 

Cod fi.1.1.t., fresh, unwrappid 	• lb .222 .271 .294 - - 
Cod fillet., frozen, cello 5'. .221 .254 .290 - 
Cod fillets 	ked U - .313 .342 .353 - 
Halibut, 10-40 lb., fresh or frozen .385 - .373 - - 
Haddock fillets, fresh, unurapped .315 .375 .392 .473 - 
Herring, kippered, dasstic .178 .232 .249 .257 - 
Mackerel, frozen round - .163 .183 - 

lts, frozen, N0.1 - .307 .257 .450 - 

ATLANTIC CANNO 

£&j. 38.94 37.80 40.07 41.66 42.62 
Sardines, not 	oked, in oil, dcstjc 	• 00-3js (a) 8.59 (a) 8.54 (a) 8.45 (a) 9.01 - 
Lobster., Fancy kad, doaeatio 	........... 

PACIFIC 

Halibut, frozen • 10-40 lb., headless 
and dressed 	...................., lb - .345 .344 .320 .250 

Sal.on, frozen, Silv.rbrigbt, headless 
and dressed - - .317 .313 .232 

Salmon • frozen, Cohn, headless & dressed - .473 .485 - 
Lingood, fresh 	...........................  - - - .145 

PACIFIC CAW4) 

Salmon, 8ockeye, Grade iL 	.................. 48js 18.22 17.21 16.98 16.93 16.32 
Salmon, Pink, Grade A 	.................... 

IULAND 

e 9.85 9.62 9.37 9.60 8.77 

Whitefish, freak 	•..•..•.••..•.•.••.•••••• b. 

. 

- - .338 - - 
Whitefish, fros.n 	•.....•..•..•,,.••.•••• - - .240 .193 - 
Lake Trout, fresh 	........................ - - .521 - - 

(a) .Saa.d on a new price senpie, therefore not ocaperable with prices pablished prior to February, 1953 

Table 20 - Retail Prices, June 1. 1954 

unit Halifax Ibatreal Toronto Vancouver 

ATLANTIC 

Cod fillets, fresh or frozen, not paOkagsd lb .322 .403 .449 - 
Cod fillets, frozen, packaged - - .340 - 
Cod fillets, smoked 	........... .372 .462 .525 .520 
Finnan Eaddii 	..,, .......... 	 ...... .413 .490 .524 .522 
Haddock fillets, fresh ........... . ................... . .460 .522 .593 - 
Herring, kippered 	........ .278 .397 .374 .350 
Mackerel, frozen 	.... .n.............e U - - .307 - 

its, frozen, No. 1 	.........e * - 445 - - 
Stln steaks, freSh or frozen - - - - 

ATLAIC OADOW  

Lobsters, Jancy (kede, net st e  6 oz . 	................. tin .970 .997 .880 1.058  
Sardine., sksd, in vegetable oil, 31 oz. flat 	...... .096 .089 .093 .099 

PACIFIC 

Samoa steaks, fresh or frozen;- 
(a) 	Coke 	................ lb - .697 .741 .513 
(a) 	Spring 	. ....... . ............... - - .878 .612 
(a) 	Silverbright 	., 	 ........ .620 - .530 - 

Lingood, fresh - - - .300 
Halibut steaks, fresh tl. .610) .677 .760 .450 
Halibut steaks, frossa 	•.. ... • ... ..•.. .... •.•,.. ....., N - - .648 .400 

PACIFIC 	CAN 

. 

Sackey., 	ade A, 8 oz. flat 	......................... tin .455 .420 .387 .388 
Fancy Pink, 8 as. flat 	..........................n... 

MAND 

.235 .230 .221 .219 

Whitefish, fresh 	..................................... lb. - - .593 - 
Lake Trout, fresh 	............ ...s..... ...... ......... - - .759 - 
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Au Canada (y compris Terre-Neuve), lea débarquements de poissons de mer, 
en juin, se sont établis A 184,331,000 livres d'une valeur initiale de $9,746,000 
au regard de 178,391,000 livres et de 9,793,000 en juin 1953. Ctest une augmen-
tation cle 3.3 P. 100 quant au volume, mais une diminution de 0.5 P. 100 quant & la 
valeur. 

Au cours du premier semestre de 1954, le total cumulatif compare au chiffre 
correspondant de l'année dernire (entre parenthses, la difference de pourcentage) 
s'est établi respectivement A 645,325,000 livres contre 525,263,000 (+ 22.8 p. ioo) 
et A 428,357,000 contre 427,144,000 ( 4.5 P. ioo). 
ATLANTLtJE 

Stir la c6te orientale, lea débarquements et leur valeur, compares aussi 
ceux de juin 1953 (entre parenthsea, la difference de pourcentage) se sont chiffrés 
par 170,746,000 livres en comparaison de 160,255,000 (+ 6.5 P. ioo) et par $7,754,000 
comparativement i7,132,000 (4 8.7 p.  100). 

Durant le semestre observe, la prise a éte de 468,479,000 livres au regard 
de 465 2 793,000 (+ 0.6 p. 100) et la valeur, de $22,131,000 contre $21,859,000 
(+ 1.2 P. ioo). La baisse des prix unitaires a fait, descendre la valeur totale de 
la pche de homard; toutefois, cette perte semble avoir été plus que compensée par 
la prise accrue de poissons de fond. 

A Terre-Neuve, lea débarquements et leur valeur ont été supérleurs AL ceux 

de 1953 en juin et pendant la période janvier-juin. 

Au Nouveau-Brunswick, la pche de la sardine l'emporte encore stir celle de 
itan dernier, mais la valeur cumulative de la prise de homard eat descendue de 21.9 
P. 100. 

En Nouvelle-.Ecosse, lea débarquements et leur valeur se sont établis & 
48,925,000 livres et & 42,841,000, diminution et augmentation respectives de 6.7 et 
de 0.1 p. 100 stir juin 1953. Lea prix du honiard ont appareimnent baissé au cours du 
mois observe. 

FACIFI 

Stir la c&te du Pacifique, la prise (13,585,000 livrea) a été évaluée 
1,992,000, soit, dana lea deux cas, une diminution de 25.1 P.  100 par rapport i 
juin 1953. Lea chiffres enregistrés pour la pche du saumon ont accuse une forte 
baisse; mais, A ce sujet, ii faut se rappeler que la pche au filet a cease durant 
la quatrième semaine du mois, alora qu'on attendait un accord entre l'union et lea 
exploitant.s stir lea prix. 

STOCKS 

Lea stocks de tou5 lea poissons gelés au Canada ont atteint le total 
de 39,277,000 livres, dont 36,706,000 livres de poisson frais et 2,571,000 livres 
de poisson fume. 

EXP0RTT1ONS 

Lea exportations de Poisson et de produits du poisson, durant la période 
janvier-mai de 1954, ont été évaluées 1 $49,533, 000, gain de 10.0 p.  100 sur la 
valeur correBpondante de 1953. 


